
 

The Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national 
origin, religion or disability in access to, or operation of its programs, services, activities or in its hiring or employment practices.  
ADA and Title VI inquiries should be forwarded to Josie L. Bass, Nashville Area MPO, 800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 
37201, (615) 862‐7150. 

THE  HONORABLE  ROGERS  ANDERSON,  CHA IRMAN
J IM  MCATEER ,  TCC  CHA IR

Southeast Area Transportation & Land Use Study 
Environment, Sustainability, and Livability Forum  

July 16, 2013 @ 1:00 PM 
Embassy Suites |1200 Conference Drive | Murfreesboro, Tennessee 

NashvilleMPO.org/Southeast 

1:00 to 1:10 PM   Reception & Registration 
 Please sign‐in and complete the participant survey 

 
1:10 to 1:20 PM  Introductions & Welcoming Remarks 

 The Honorable Ernest Burgess, Rutherford County Mayor, MPO Executive Board Member 

 
1:20 to 1:40 PM  Overview of the Southeast Area Transportation & Land Use Study 

 John Houghton, MPO Consultant | Gresham, Smith and Partners 

 Drew Gaskins, MPO Consultant | Gresham, Smith and Partners 

 Tracy Selin, MPO Consultant | Cambridge Systematics 
 

1:40 to 2:30 PM  Breakout Session: Places to Protect, Places to Grow 
 Jamie Cochran, MPO Consultant | Gresham, Smith and Partners 

 Lindsay Puckett, MPO Consultant | Gresham, Smith and Partners 
 
“Places to Protect” 
Identify areas that should be saved or preserved from future development. 
 

“Places to Grow” 
Identify places where growth and development should occur, along with ideas for transportation 
improvements to serve new development and redevelopment. 

 
2:30 to 2:55 PM  Group Discussion on Breakout Session Results 

 Jamie Cochran, MPO Consultant | Gresham, Smith and Partners 

 Lindsay Puckett, MPO Consultant | Gresham, Smith and Partners 

 
2:55 to 3:00 PM  Closing Remarks 

 Michael Skipper, Executive Director, Nashville Area MPO 

 
Adjourn by 3:00 PM 

 
 
 

 



 

Nashville Area MPO Staff 

Michael Skipper, AICP, Executive Director        skipper@nashvillempo.org 
Lou Edwards, Administrative Assistant          edwards@nashvillempo.org 
Chin‐Cheng Chen, Travel Demand Modeler        chen@nashvillempo.org 
Félix Castrodad, Principal Planner, Programming Coordinator    castrodad@nashvillempo.org 
Jeffrey Leach, Finance Officer            leach@nashvillempo.org 
Josie Bass, Title VI Coordinator            bass@nashvillempo.org 
Leslie Meehan, AICP, Director of Healthy Communities      meehan@nashvillempo.org 
Mary Beth Ikard, APR, Communications Director       ikard@nashvillempo.org 
Max Baker, Senior Planner, Freight & Goods Movement      baker@nashvillempo.org 
Nicholas Lindeman, Economic & Systems Data Analyst      lindeman@nashvillempo.org 
Nick Koupal, GIS Intern              koupal@nashvillempo.org 
 

Project Coordination Committee 

Tennessee Department of Transportation 

 Katy Braden, Office of Community Transportation 

 Larry McGoogin, Office of Community Transportation 

 Liza Joffrion, TDOT Multimodal Division 
Local Government 

 Dana Richardson, Transportation Director, City of Murfreesboro 

 Doug Demosi, Planning Director, Rutherford County 

 Joe Horne, Director of Community Development, Williamson County 

 Kevin Rigsby, Town Planner, Town of Smyrna 

 Kristin Constanzo, City Planner, City of LaVergne 

 Michael Briggs, Transportation Planner, Metro Nashville‐Davidson County 

 Tom Brashear, Planning Director, Wilson County 
Public Transit 

 Paul Ballard, CEO, Nashville MTA & RTA 

 Lora Baulsir, RTA General Manager 

 Jim McAteer, Director of Planning & Grants, Nashville MTA & RTA 
Regional Partners 

 Tim Roach, Deputy Executive Director, Greater Nashville Regional Council 

 Ed Cole, Executive Director, Transit Alliance of Middle Tennessee 

 Bridget Jones, Ph.D, Executive Director, Cumberland Region Tomorrow 

 Jean C. Nelson, The Land Trust for Tennessee 
 

Consultant Partners 

Gresham, Smith and Partners 

 Marshall Elizer, Principal‐in‐Charge 

 John Houghton, Project Manager 

 Kevin Tilbury 

 Drew Gaskins 

 Lindsay Puckett 
Cambridge Systematics 

 Tracy Selin 

 Dike Ahanotu 

 Paula Dowell 

 Peter Haliburton 
Connetics Transportation Group 

 Milbrey Heard 
Basile Baumann Prost Cole 

 Jonathan Rutman 
Younger Associates 

 Sharon Younger 

 


